
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3331
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2015
Business/Job Fair for MSME Sector
Karadi Shri Sanganna Amarappa

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is planning to start any job fair / business fair under MSME scheme to improve the awareness and skill of the citizens of the country including Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State / UT-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a): Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises is conducting Business fairs (Vendor Development Programmes) in different parts of the country including Karnataka. MSME Development Institutes (DIs) as well as Tool Rooms/Technology Development Centres located in different parts of the country guide and train the industries for product development and technical skilling.

(b): The details are given at Annex-I.

(c): Doesn't not arise
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